
Table 1
Rotary Club of Mendocino, California

Members and Contact Particulars

As of June 15, 2021

Category Name Spouse or 
Partner

Classification Birthday Joined Sponsor Address Home Phone Bus Phone Cell Phone e-mail

Present 
Members

1 Alarcon, Ray Debra DeGraw Insurance 
Agent

1/29 2/24/00 E Schmid P.O. Box 2539, Mendocino, 
CA 95460

813-7015 937-5050 937-5056 alaarconins@mcn.org

2 Cottle, John Betty Physician 6/20 3/25/09 B Stickel 45411 Greenling Circle, 
Mendocino, CA 95460

964-6808 961-4631 485-2096 jcottledo@gmail.org

3 Hauck, Harold Gloria Liner Internet 
Consulting 
(Ret’d)

8/29 1/23/97 E Schmidt P.O. Box 1048, Mendocino, 
CA 95460

937-3811 684-6683 hhauckj@mcn.org

4 Hill, Roccie NGO Executive 5/27 3/25/2021* Jeff Stubbs 35989 Alameda Ct, Rancho 
Mirage, CA 92270

760-808-9986 937-5818 roccie@mendocinoartcenter.org

5 Honer, Thomas Grocer 7/16/47 09/13/2018 F Engelhardt 44250 Gordon Lane, 
Mendocino, CA 95460

813-7754 964-7000x17 tom@harvestmarket.com

6 Hopper, Gary Johanna Retail 6/2 6/11 T Honer P.O. Box 317, Little River, CA 
95456

937-1671 937-0375 357-3695 jghopper@gmail.com

7 Hudson, Pam Thomas Real Estate 7/12 3/29/07 F Engelhardt P.O. Box 776, Little River, CA 
95410

937-2540 937-3900 813-0813 pamela@mcn.org

8 Karabensh, Jerold Kathy Pharmacy 07/25/2013 937-3087 jkk@mcn.org

9 Keller, Susan Richard Green Psychologist 04/02/2014 937-6235 937-6000 susankeller6000@gmail.com

10 Leland, Sean Insurance 01/18/2014 964-7326 962-2860 sean.leland.t2lc@statefarm.com

11 Liner, Gloria (Annie) Harold Hauck NGO Executive 3/28/13 P.O. Box 1048, Mendocino, 
CA 95460

937-3811 684-6684 glorialiner@comcast.net

11 Martin, Jesse Judy Real Estate 01/16/2020

12 Miller, William Physician J Cottle P.O. Box 413, Little River, CA 
95456

415-286-0789 707-961-4644 wmiller101@yahoo.com

12 Morzenti, Alida Academic 11/01/2018 aamorzenti@ucdavis.edu

13 O’Halloran, Matthew Dee Ann Construction 7/8 09/10/2008 T Honer 10875 Cumming St, 
Mendocino, CA , 95460

937-3416 813-7747 813-7747 matthewohalloran@mac.com

14 Porter, John Janis Attorney 6/13 6/21/01 45351 South Caspar Dr, 
Mendocino, CA 95460

964-8884 jporter631@aol.com

15 Roat, Scott Real Estate 5/12/63 2021 T Wade P.O. Box 25, Mendocino, CA 
95460

707-331-4120 scott@MendocinoAgent.com

16 Rose, Peter Christina Stockbroker 12/42 12/01/2019 J Innes P.O. Boox 752, Mendocino, 
CA 95460

937-0474 peterose@mcn.org

17 Sandys, James Physician 11367 Lori Lane, Mendocino, 
CA 95460

707-397-1609 949-338-3280 mikesandys100@gmail.com
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18 Schuler, Donna Chris Thomas Management 
Consulting

5/15 1/1/12 BLewis P.O. Box 1627, Fort Bragg, 
CA 95437

964-0487 813-1656 schuler.donna@gmail.com

19 Stickel, Brandt Jeannie Estate Planner 3/14 1/26/06 S Weaver 45331 South Caspar Dr, 
Mendocino, CA 95460

964-9717 961-4400 bstickel@mcn.org

20 Stickels, Jody Jonelie Banker 8/25 12/1/09 S Weaver 31490 Camille Dr., Fort 
Bragg, CA 95437

707-357-5587 jstickels@savingsbank.com

21 Stubbs, Jeffry Karen Engineer 
Planner (Ret’d)

11/11/1943 2013 LaD McDonald P.O. Box 1360, Mendocino, 
CA 95460

707-937-6026 707-536-6190

22 Wade, Anthony Leona Walden Medical 
Equipment

Jeff Stubbs 707-937-0900 707-357-3995 biseball@aol.com

23 Watson, Dean Shirley Fire Protection 3/26 12/15/2005 Joe Sparks 31850 Wildwood Way, or P.O. 
Box 2690, Fort Bragg, CA 
95437 or 

962-0479 707-813-8007 watsondmw@comcast.net

24 Zehn, Suzanne Carstens Lawyer J Cottle s.zehm@steuerrecht-starnberg.de

25

26
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